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ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Wednesday, 16 January, 2019  10:30 am
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Trainer Driver HPR

BYB19011902 3YO+  MS PACE (Level 4) (SKY) (MS) of $4,500. 3YO+ 

L5$ LT $4,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $5,500)

NE Starters in Level 7+ Last 5 starts

NE Winners of Level 4+ Last 5 starts (Level 4)

(Concessions for Novice Driver). RBD. 2100 metres. 

Rank

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)Horse / HWOE

Nominations EXTENDED until 10:30AM Wednesday 16 January 2019. PREFERENCE to horses 

already nominated.

John Graham Corey Peterson (cl)  32 1 FTWAR CLUB / 4,259.93  (1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

Kevin Charles Hayden Charles  31 2 FTJOIN THE QUE / 3,122.43

Barry Howlett Aiden De Campo  30 3 FTMICKIE GEE / 2,562.00  (1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011909)

John Graham Chris Lewis  30 4 FTFIGHT SONG / 3,740.95

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr  29 5 FTMAJOR SURVIVOR / 2,720.25  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYB19011902)

Kaiden Hayter No Driver Listed  27 6 FTDECIPHER THIS / 6,589.95  

(1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904),(3-BYC1901

1906)

Kevin Egerton-Green No Driver Listed  27 7 FTIGNITE THE PASSION / 10,887.50 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

Peter Anderson Michael Grantham  26 8 FTALLWOODS ROCKNROLL / 10,609.70

Barry Howlett Chris Lewis  25 9 FTOHOKA TITAN NZ / 0.00  (1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011909)

Nigel Johns Morgan Woodley  22 10 FTDIBABA / 7,580.35  (1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

Kevin Charles Hayden Charles  21 11 FTROCKMENOW / 13,952.25  

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYB19011902),(3-BYC1901

1905)

Peter Tilbrook No Driver Listed  20 12 FTCHASING THE STARS / 6,337.50 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

Patrick Miller Chris Voak  20 13 FTFLYNSCOTSMAN / 4,163.25  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYB19011902)

Kim Young Madeleine Young  19 14 FTALEX POLLIZZI NZ / 1,725.00  

(1-BYC19011909),(2-BYC19011903),(3-BYB1901

1902)

Bob Mellsop Gary Hall Jnr  19 15 FTCHIEF JOSEPH NZ / 0.00

Justin Prentice Justin Prentice  19 16 FTBETTERPIECE NZ / 1,040.81

Hayden Reeves Bailey McDonough  19 17 FTMINIKITA / 5,362.50  (1-BYC19011903),(2-BYB19011902)

Dean Miller Dean Miller  19 18 FTAINT MISBEHAVIN NZ / 8,550.00 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

David Young Dean Miller  17 19 FTKATA NOI BEACH / 2,562.00  

(1-BYC19011903),(2-BYC19011909),(3-BYB1901

1902)

Garry Johnson Garry Johnson  17 20 FTDOREENS GIFT / 8,840.00  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYB19011902)

Terry Atkins Aldo Cortopassi  15 21 FTOAKHART / 7,580.35

Hayden Reeves Bailey McDonough  15 22 FTSQUILLIONS / 12,273.65  (1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

John Graham Morgan Woodley  14 23 FTAUSSIE MADE KIWI / 0.00

Garry Johnson Garry Johnson  14 24 FTIM RIDDLER / 0.00

David Young Dean Miller  13 25 FTMY MASTER OF DISGUISE NZ / 6,117.85 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYB19011902)

Donald Harper Donald Harper  12 26 FTOH WHAT A COUNTRY / 6,117.85
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BY190119
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Trainer Driver HPR

BYC19011901 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (Level 1) (SKY) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+ 

Fillies & Mares

Maiden (HWOE = $0)

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 1). RBD. 2100 metres. 
Rank

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)Horse / HWOE

Nominations EXTENDED until 10:30AM Wednesday 16 January 2019. PREFERENCE to horses 

already nominated.

Matthew Saw Madeleine Young  28 1 FTBEJEWELLED NZ / 0.00

Justin Prentice Justin Prentice  26 2 FTSHE SAID DIAMONDS / 0.00  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011908)

Joe Suvaljko No Driver Listed  26 3 FTSEMI AUTOMATIC / 0.00 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011903)

John Graham Chris Lewis  24 4 FTDONT LOOK / 0.00  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011901)

Andrew De Campo Aiden De Campo  24 5 FTKEL BRUTON NZ / 0.00

Tracy Reay Dean Miller  24 6 FTKIRABELLA / 0.00

Hayden Reeves Bailey McDonough  24 7 FTCAMILLA / 0.00  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011903)

Donald Harper Donald Harper  24 8 FTMARDELLA MISS / 0.00  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011908)

Garry Johnson Garry Johnson  22 9 FTELLEKER HANOVER / 0.00  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011901)

Michael Callegari Ashleigh Markham  21 10 FTMADAM OF MISCHIEF / 0.00  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011908)

Patrick Miller Chris Voak  20 11 FTFLYNSCOTSMAN / 4,163.25  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYB19011902)

Kevin Charles Hayden Charles  20 12 FTDELIGHTFULL / 0.00  

(1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011901),(3-BYC1901

1909)

Wendy Boyd No Driver Listed  20 13 FTALLEZ NERA / 0.00

John Graham Morgan Woodley  18 14 FTJOEY GIRL / 0.00  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011901)

Warren Robinson Aldo Cortopassi  18 15 FTSISTERS / 0.00

Ashleigh Markham Ashleigh Markham  16 16 FTLAURAS SHADOW / 0.00

Terry Ferguson Trent Wheeler  16 17 FTFAISELLE / 0.00  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011908)

Trainer Driver HPR

BYC19011903 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (Level 3) (SKY) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+ 

Fillies & Mares

HWOE LT $6,000

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

Preference to HWOE $1+ (Level 3). RBD. 2100 metres. Rank

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)Horse / HWOE

Nominations EXTENDED until 10:30AM Wednesday 16 January 2019. PREFERENCE to horses 

already nominated.

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr  44 1 FTFAKE NEWS / 3,761.06

Barry Howlett Chris Lewis  36 2 FTMILLWOOD GUCCI NZ / 1,921.50  (1-BYC19011903),(2-BYC19011909)

Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr  33 3 FTHAS NO FEAR / 5,282.31

Tracy Reay Kyle Harper  31 4 FTSHEZLIKATERROR / 4,811.80

John Graham Morgan Woodley  29 5 FTTHE WAR NURSE / 2,275.00  (1-BYC19011909),(2-BYC19011903)

Peter Anderson Michael Grantham  26 6 FTMARILYN SAID / 4,483.50

Joe Suvaljko No Driver Listed  26 7 FTSEMI AUTOMATIC / 0.00 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011903)

Hayden Reeves Bailey McDonough  24 8 FTCAMILLA / 0.00  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011903)

Leeann Lee Mitchell Miller  20 9 FTLIL ROSIE LEE / 4,163.25

Kevin Charles Hayden Charles  19 10 FTIDEAL CHARM / 5,123.85

Garry Johnson Garry Johnson  19 11 FTIM ROBYN / 1,950.00  (1-BYC19011903),(2-BYC19011909)

Hayden Reeves Bailey McDonough  19 12 FTMINIKITA / 5,362.50  (1-BYC19011903),(2-BYB19011902)

Kim Young Madeleine Young  19 13 FTALEX POLLIZZI NZ / 1,725.00  

(1-BYC19011909),(2-BYC19011903),(3-BYB1901

1902)

Ross King Morgan Woodley  18 14 FTMISS VUNG TAU / 4,163.25

Sarah Suvaljko Dylan Egerton-Green  18 15 FTNOWUSEEMESMILE / 4,163.25

David Young Dean Miller  17 16 FTKATA NOI BEACH / 2,562.00  

(1-BYC19011903),(2-BYC19011909),(3-BYB1901

1902)
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Trainer Driver HPR

BYC19011904 3YO+  MS PACE (Level 5) (SKY) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+ 

HWOE LT $12,000

(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $16,500)

ALSO ELIGIBLE -  HWOE LT $25,000 With L5$ LT $2,250.

Preference to HWOE $6,000+ (Level 5)

(Concessions for Novice Driver). RBD. 2100 metres. 

Rank

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)Horse / HWOE

Nominations EXTENDED until 10:30AM Wednesday 16 January 2019. PREFERENCE to horses 

already nominated.

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko  36 1 FTDEFY / 10,945.50

Sarah Wall Kaiden Hayter  34 2 FTGORDON / 7,045.35

Michael Blakemore Michael Blakemore  33 3 FTMISS TIVOLI NZ / 6,725.25

Barry Howlett Chris Lewis  32 4 FTSMART FORTUNE NZ / 3,125.00

John Graham Morgan Woodley  32 5 FTWAR CLUB / 4,259.93  (1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

Barry Howlett Aiden De Campo  32 6 FTDANCING WITH MACH / 9,847.68

Andrew De Campo Mark Johnson  31 7 FTRAGING ROMEO / 7,045.35

Michael Brennan No Driver Listed  30 8 FTWHOS YOUR BUDDY / 13,455.75  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Dean Miller Madeleine Young (cl)  30 9 FTIM ENTITLED / 12,671.25  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Frank Bonnett Bailey McDonough  29 10 FTSALACIOUS GOSSIP / 8,944.50

Bryan Cousins Kim Prentice  29 11 FTGALANTE / 3,362.62

Warren Robinson Aldo Cortopassi  29 12 FTMELIMAC / 10,983.50

Darren Schofield Morgan Woodley  27 13 FTSTUNIN EYES ONLY NZ / 22,500.00

John Graham Chris Lewis  27 14 FTALFS ODYSSEY / 23,887.50  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Kaiden Hayter No Driver Listed  27 15 FTDECIPHER THIS / 6,589.95  

(1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904),(3-BYC1901

1906)

Kevin Egerton-Green No Driver Listed  27 16 FTIGNITE THE PASSION / 10,887.50 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

Barry Giudice Barry Giudice  25 17 FTLEESEME LIFESTYLE / 7,580.35

Michael George Gary Hall Jnr  24 18 FTMACHINE ELLE / 18,138.25

Matthew Scott Corey Peterson (cl)  23 19 FTCLARES FOOL / 15,418.85 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011906)

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr  23 20 FTSIR MACADOR NZ / 14,400.00

Tom Sheehy Emily Suvaljko  22 21 FTTHE REDEEMER / 17,500.00  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Brian Wheeler Mark Johnson (cl)  22 22 FTMCKINLEY / 13,113.85  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011904)

Cliff Woodworth No Driver Listed  22 23 FTEXCUSE ME SIR / 10,276.50

Nigel Johns Morgan Woodley  22 24 FTDIBABA / 7,580.35  (1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

Kevin Egerton-Green No Driver Listed  22 25 FTTHE ROYAL LADY / 24,213.85 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011906)

Reece Kaptein Ashleigh Markham  21 26 FTMOSSDALE FLYNN NZ / 17,500.00  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Kevin Charles Hayden Charles  21 27 FTROCKMENOW / 13,952.25  

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYB19011902),(3-BYC1901

1905)

Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko  21 28 FTPRINCESS MAJOR / 10,504.79

Peter Swain Peter Swain  20 29 FTMIDDLE OF THE ROAD / 6,117.85

Peter Tilbrook Emily Suvaljko  20 30 FTCHASING THE STARS / 6,337.50 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

Dean Miller Dean Miller  19 31 FTAINT MISBEHAVIN NZ / 8,550.00 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

Michael Brennan No Driver Listed  18 32 FTCAPTAIN MANNERING NZ / 14,488.30  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Garry Johnson Garry Johnson  18 33 FTSPOILT DILINGER / 14,567.85  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Garry Johnson Garry Johnson  17 34 FTDOREENS GIFT / 8,840.00  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYB19011902)

Tracy Reay Chris Voak  17 35 FTARMBRO BLISS / 17,713.05  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Rosalind Figliomeni Dean Miller  17 36 FTSTAR BOSS / 16,118.25  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko  16 37 FTWALTZINGWITHSIERRA / 12,565.31  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Chris King Chris Voak  16 38 FTMR WOODLEA NZ / 18,661.50  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Kym Neal Corey Peterson (cl)  16 39 FTHOLD THAT SMILE / 12,354.60

Peter Trefort Ashleigh Markham  16 40 FTHIDEOUT / 18,076.50  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Hayden Reeves Bailey McDonough  15 41 FTSQUILLIONS / 12,273.65  (1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904)

David Young Dean Miller  13 42 FTMY MASTER OF DISGUISE NZ / 6,117.85 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYB19011902)

Donald Harper Donald Harper  13 43 FTLORD AVIATOR / 17,500.00

Terry Ferguson No Driver Listed  12 44 FTROCKNROLL BEACHBOY / 17,364.75

Leeann Lee Chris Voak  10 45 FTCOEUR DE WHITBY / 22,500.00  

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011906),(3-BYC1901

1905)
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Trainer Driver HPR

BYC19011905 3YO+  MS PACE (Level 7) (SKY) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+ 

HWOE LT $25,000

(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $29,500)

ALSO ELIGIBLE -  HWOE LT $40,000 With L5$ LT $2,250.

Preference to HWOE $12,000+ (Level 7)

(Concessions for Novice Driver). RBD. 2100 metres. 

Rank

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)Horse / HWOE

Nominations EXTENDED until 10:30AM Wednesday 16 January 2019. PREFERENCE to horses 

already nominated.

Aldo Cortopassi Aldo Cortopassi  38 1 FTTHEO AVIATOR / 12,169.48

Kaiden Hayter No Driver Listed  34 2 FTHOIHO NZ / 22,623.85  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

John Graham Chris Lewis  32 3 FTMISTER SPOT / 13,148.04

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr  31 4 FTCAVIAR STAR NZ / 23,970.93  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011906)

Wayne Justins Jack Justins  31 5 FTGUNNA GET LUCKY / 24,623.00

Vicki Lea Shannon Suvaljko  30 6 FTHARRY HAICH / 18,960.81

Michael Brennan No Driver Listed  30 7 FTWHOS YOUR BUDDY / 13,455.75  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Aldo Cortopassi Aldo Cortopassi  30 8 FTHASTALAVISTA / 20,833.60

Dean Miller Dean Miller  30 9 FTIM ENTITLED / 12,671.25  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Justin Prentice Justin Prentice  29 10 FTSWEET N FAST NZ / 24,338.97  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Bryan Cousins Kim Prentice  29 11 FTEL COMACHO NZ / 31,172.75  (1-BYC19011910),(2-BYC19011905)

Michael George Chris Voak  28 12 FTKEEPER OF KEYS / 17,500.00  (1-BYC19011906),(2-BYC19011905)

Kat Warwick Michael Grantham  28 13 FTMISTERSANDMAN / 19,800.24

John Graham Chris Lewis  27 14 FTALFS ODYSSEY / 23,887.50  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Aldo Cortopassi Aldo Cortopassi  26 15 FTTIMS PORTRAIT / 19,988.35

Dean Miller Mitchell Miller  24 16 FTWESTERN DROVER / 35,000.00 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Vicki Lea Shannon Suvaljko  24 17 FTBURNING SHADOWS / 21,983.50

Bruce Hawkins Bruce Hawkins  23 18 FTICOMEOFFSECONDBEST / 20,375.25

Tom Sheehy Emily Suvaljko (cl)  22 19 FTTHE REDEEMER / 17,500.00  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Sheldon Cook Sheldon Cook (cl)  22 20 FTARK NZ / 30,648.24  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Terry Ferguson Chris Voak  22 21 FTIM LISART NZ / 30,000.00

Brian Wheeler Trent Wheeler  22 22 FTMCKINLEY / 13,113.85  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011904)

Kevin Charles Hayden Charles  21 23 FTROCKMENOW / 13,952.25  

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYB19011902),(3-BYC1901

1905)

Reece Kaptein Ashleigh Markham  21 24 FTMOSSDALE FLYNN NZ / 17,500.00  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Bruce Lovett Chris Lewis  20 25 FTSIR NICHOLAS / 30,000.00  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Renee Margetts Kaiden Hayter  19 26 FTJAMES COBURN NZ / 22,500.00  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011906)

Ashleigh Markham Ashleigh Markham  19 27 FTNITRO LAD / 25,061.85

Wendy Boyd No Driver Listed  19 28 FTALL WILLIAMS / 27,500.00

Michael Brennan No Driver Listed  18 29 FTCAPTAIN MANNERING NZ / 14,488.30  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Courtney Burch Shannon Suvaljko  18 30 FTKHUN LEK / 26,139.75  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Garry Johnson Garry Johnson  18 31 FTSPOILT DILINGER / 14,567.85  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Rosalind Figliomeni Dean Miller  17 32 FTSTAR BOSS / 16,118.25  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Tracy Reay Chris Voak  17 33 FTARMBRO BLISS / 17,713.05  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Bryan Cousins Kim Prentice  17 34 FTTARSAO / 34,727.50  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko  16 35 FTWALTZINGWITHSIERRA / 12,565.31  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Chris King No Driver Listed  16 36 FTMR WOODLEA NZ / 18,661.50  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Peter Trefort Ashleigh Markham  16 37 FTHIDEOUT / 18,076.50  (1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011905)

Edward Burnham Madeleine Young (cl)  15 38 FTIT AINT ROYAL / 37,500.00

Leeann Lee Chris Voak  10 39 FTCOEUR DE WHITBY / 22,500.00  

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011906),(3-BYC1901

1905)
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Trainer Driver HPR

BYC19011906 3YO+  SS PACE (Level 1) (SKY) (SS) of $7,500. 3YO+ 

HWOE $0+ CONDITIONED STAND

Not Eligible HWOE $250,000+

(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE) (Level 1)

(Concessions for Novice Driver). RBD. 2503 metres. Rank

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)Horse / HWOE

Nominations EXTENDED until 10:30AM Wednesday 16 January 2019. PREFERENCE to horses 

already nominated.

Colin Reeves Morgan Woodley  36 1 40CATASTROPHIC EVENT / 30,561.25  (1-BYC19011906),(2-BYC19011910)

Joshua Dunn Shannon Suvaljko  33 2 50ONEONTHEWOOD / 50,000.00

Kristian Hawkins Kristian Hawkins  32 3 50PAY ME CULLEN NZ / 57,500.00

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr  31 4 40CAVIAR STAR NZ / 23,970.93  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011906)

Aldo Cortopassi Aldo Cortopassi  31 5 40TRUST MY JUDGEMENT NZ / 27,500.00

Michael George Chris Voak  28 6 30KEEPER OF KEYS / 17,500.00  (1-BYC19011906),(2-BYC19011905)

Kaiden Hayter No Driver Listed  27 7 20DECIPHER THIS / 6,589.95  

(1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011904),(3-BYC1901

1906)

Matthew Scott Ryan Warwick  23 8 30CLARES FOOL / 15,418.85 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011906)

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr  23 9 40LETS CUT LOOSE NZ / 50,000.00

Kevin Egerton-Green No Driver Listed  22 10 30THE ROYAL LADY / 24,213.85 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011906)

Andrew De Campo Aiden De Campo  22 11 50SMOLDERING ASHES NZ / 41,009.75  (1-BYC19011910),(2-BYC19011906)

Peter Hemsley Trent Wheeler  20 12 40HILLBILLY TIME / 49,242.30  (1-BYC19011910),(2-BYC19011906)

Renee Margetts Kaiden Hayter  19 13 30JAMES COBURN NZ / 22,500.00  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011906)

Kristian Hawkins Kristian Hawkins  18 14 40MASTER JAXON / 50,000.00

Leeann Lee Chris Voak  10 15 30COEUR DE WHITBY / 22,500.00  

(1-BYC19011904),(2-BYC19011906),(3-BYC1901

1905)

Trainer Driver HPR

BYC19011907 3YO+  MS TROT (SKY) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+ 

TROTTERS HWOE LT $35,000

(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $39,500)

ALSO ELIGIBLE - HWOE $35,000+ With L5$ LT $2,500 (Level 1)

(Concessions for Novice Driver). GPPBD/HWOEL2. 2100 metres. Rank

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)Horse / HWOE

Nominations EXTENDED until 10:30AM Wednesday 16 January 2019. PREFERENCE to horses 

already nominated.

Nathan Turvey Kyle Harper  40 1 FTTENNO SHO / 25,387.00

Sarah Suvaljko Madeleine Young (cl)  33 2 FTREMINDER CALL / 41,983.50

Terry Ferguson Chris Lewis  32 3 FTLIFES DELIGHT / 12,876.50

Bruce Stanley Bruce Stanley  27 4 FTLIGHTNING CALDER / 75,000.00

Bruce Stanley Michael Grantham  26 5 FTTHE MALE MODEL NZ / 27,460.00

Nigel Johns Nigel Johns  25 6 FTUPANDGONE / 32,888.00

Russell Eddy Dean Miller  24 7 FTROPEBURN / 17,500.00

Michael Brennan No Driver Listed  23 8 FTACOUGARZSUN NZ / 18,375.00

Nigel Johns Morgan Woodley  21 9 FTKELL ROAD KID / 17,500.00

Bruce Stanley Chris Voak  21 10 FTSTAR IN SIGHT / 16,455.00

Nigel Johns Morgan Woodley  19 11 FTDIAMOND GEEZER / 45,000.00

Bob Mellsop Bob Mellsop  18 12 FTANGUS INVASION / 21,345.00

Craig Abercromby No Driver Listed  17 13 FTSPRINGFIELD HUGH NZ / 32,943.25

Nigel Johns Donald Harper  16 14 FTEARL HARBOUR NZ / 35,000.00

Nigel Johns Donald Harper  15 15 FTFRAMEWORK SALUTE / 22,500.00

Daryl Miller Daryl Miller  15 16 FTTOUGHER TUSSLE / 0.00
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Trainer Driver HPR

BYC19011908 3YO WESTBRED MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO 

Westbred 

3YO RESTRICTED Not Eligible HWOE $3,000+

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 1). PBD/HWOEL2. 2100 metres. 
Rank

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)Horse / HWOE

Nominations EXTENDED until 10:30AM Wednesday 16 January 2019. PREFERENCE to horses 

already nominated.

Vicki Lea Shannon Suvaljko  42 1 FTGEE JAY KAY (W) / 2,081.62  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011909)

Dale Jackson Trent Wheeler  38 2 FTWATCH ME REACT (W) / 2,962.16  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011909)

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr  29 3 FTMAJOR SURVIVOR (W) / 2,720.25  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYB19011902)

Terry Ferguson No Driver Listed  27 4 FTBETTOR PACK IT (W) / 1,040.81  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011909)

Terry Atkins Aldo Cortopassi  27 5 FTANOTHER SNAG (W) / 0.00

Chris Beckett Aiden De Campo  27 6 FTTORPEDO ROCK (W) / 0.00

Courtney Burch Shannon Suvaljko  27 7 FTPOCKETFULOFPEPPER (W) / 1,921.50  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011909)

John Graham Morgan Woodley  26 8 FTSTOP THE WATCH (W) / 0.00

Justin Prentice Justin Prentice  26 9 FTSHE SAID DIAMONDS (W) / 0.00  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011908)

Donald Harper Donald Harper  24 10 FTMARDELLA MISS (W) / 0.00  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011908)

John Graham Chris Lewis  24 11 FTDONT LOOK (W) / 0.00  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011901)

Ashleigh Markham Ashleigh Markham  22 12 FTDATS ABIT HARSH (W) / 0.00

Garry Johnson Garry Johnson  22 13 FTELLEKER HANOVER (W) / 0.00  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011901)

Michael Callegari Ashleigh Markham  21 14 FTMADAM OF MISCHIEF (W) / 0.00  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011908)

Kevin Charles Hayden Charles  20 15 FTDELIGHTFULL (W) / 0.00  

(1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011901),(3-BYC1901

1909)

John Graham Morgan Woodley  18 16 FTJOEY GIRL (W) / 0.00  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011901)

Tom Sheehy Bailey McDonough  16 17 FTIM DRINKINDOUBLES (W) / 0.00

Terry Ferguson Trent Wheeler  16 18 FTFAISELLE (W) / 0.00  (1-BYC19011901),(2-BYC19011908)

Trainer Driver HPR

BYC19011909 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+ 

HWOE LT $3,000

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

Preference to HWOE $1+ (Level 2). RBD. 2100 metres. 
Rank

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)Horse / HWOE

Nominations EXTENDED until 10:30AM Wednesday 16 January 2019. PREFERENCE to horses 

already nominated.

Vicki Lea Shannon Suvaljko  42 1 FTGEE JAY KAY / 2,081.62  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011909)

Dale Jackson Trent Wheeler  38 2 FTWATCH ME REACT / 2,962.16  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011909)

Barry Howlett Chris Lewis  36 3 FTMILLWOOD GUCCI NZ / 1,921.50  (1-BYC19011903),(2-BYC19011909)

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr  32 4 FTROBBIE EASTON NZ / 1,040.81

Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr  30 5 FTALWAYS AN HONOUR NZ / 1,040.81

Barry Howlett Aiden De Campo  30 6 FTMICKIE GEE / 2,562.00  (1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011909)

John Graham Morgan Woodley  29 7 FTTHE WAR NURSE / 2,275.00  (1-BYC19011909),(2-BYC19011903)

Terry Ferguson No Driver Listed  27 8 FTBETTOR PACK IT / 1,040.81  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011909)

Courtney Burch Shannon Suvaljko  27 9 FTPOCKETFULOFPEPPER / 1,921.50  (1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011909)

Barry Howlett Chris Lewis  25 10 FTOHOKA TITAN NZ / 0.00  (1-BYB19011902),(2-BYC19011909)

David Young David Young  25 11 FTZARAK / 0.00

Colin Reeves Chris Lewis  24 12 FTCLARINA / 1,465.95

Kevin Charles Hayden Charles  20 13 FTDELIGHTFULL / 0.00  

(1-BYC19011908),(2-BYC19011901),(3-BYC1901

1909)

Kim Young Madeleine Young  19 14 FTALEX POLLIZZI NZ / 1,725.00  

(1-BYC19011909),(2-BYC19011903),(3-BYB1901

1902)

John Robinson Kaiden Hayter  19 15 FTRATHER SENTIMENTAL / 0.00

Garry Johnson Garry Johnson  19 16 FTIM LOKI / 2,562.00

Garry Johnson Garry Johnson  19 17 FTIM ROBYN / 1,950.00  (1-BYC19011903),(2-BYC19011909)

Peter O'Neill Peter O'Neill  18 18 FTROYAL FLIGHT NZ / 0.00

David Young Dean Miller  17 19 FTKATA NOI BEACH / 2,562.00  

(1-BYC19011903),(2-BYC19011909),(3-BYB1901

1902)

Tracy Reay Kyle Harper  13 20 FTTROUBLESOME LASS / 1,950.00

Barry Giudice Barry Giudice  11 21 FTSHELLWOOD CHIEF / 0.00
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Trainer Driver HPR

BYC19011910 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+ 

HWOE LT $40,000

(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $44,500)

ALSO ELIGIBLE -  HWOE LT $50,000 With L5$ LT $2,250.

Preference to HWOE $25,000+ (Level 9). GPPBD/HWOE. 2100 metres. Rank

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)Horse / HWOE

Nominations EXTENDED until 10:30AM Wednesday 16 January 2019. PREFERENCE to horses 

already nominated.

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr  44 1 FTLIBERTY ROSE NZ / 32,167.29

Barry Howlett Chris Lewis  43 2 FTBETTOR FINISH NZ / 38,599.25

Chris King Chris Voak  38 3 FTMACHRIE NZ / 27,500.00

Chris King Chris Voak  37 4 FTFREE TO AIR / 31,671.25

Colin Reeves Morgan Woodley  36 5 FTCATASTROPHIC EVENT / 30,561.25  (1-BYC19011906),(2-BYC19011910)

Matthew Saw Madeleine Young  36 6 FTOCTOBER BROWN NZ / 29,757.00

Kaiden Hayter No Driver Listed  34 7 FTHOIHO NZ / 22,623.85  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko  32 8 FTBROOKIES JET NZ / 37,500.00

Justin Prentice Justin Prentice  29 9 FTSWEET N FAST NZ / 24,338.97  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Bryan Cousins Kim Prentice  29 10 FTEL COMACHO NZ / 31,172.75  (1-BYC19011910),(2-BYC19011905)

Aldo Cortopassi Aldo Cortopassi  28 11 FTNAVAL AVIATOR / 27,486.49

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko  28 12 FTCLARENDEN HUSTLER / 37,500.00

Matthew Saw Madeleine Young  27 13 FTESTOCADA NZ / 32,500.00

Kristian Hawkins Kristian Hawkins  25 14 FTGOTTA GO CHOCOLATE / 40,000.00

Peter Anderson Michael Grantham  24 15 FTFIREBRACE / 30,880.00

Dean Miller Mitchell Miller  24 16 FTWESTERN DROVER / 35,000.00 Engaged NORTHAM 15/01/2019 / 

(1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Andrew De Campo Mark Johnson (cl)  22 17 FTSMOLDERING ASHES NZ / 41,009.75  (1-BYC19011910),(2-BYC19011906)

Sheldon Cook Sheldon Cook (cl)  22 18 FTARK NZ / 30,648.24  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Bruce Stanley Bruce Stanley  21 19 FTSHES ARTFUL NZ / 45,000.00

Dean Miller Dean Miller  21 20 FTALIMAN / 32,500.00

Bruce Lovett Chris Lewis  20 21 FTSIR NICHOLAS / 30,000.00  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Peter Hemsley Trent Wheeler  20 22 FTHILLBILLY TIME / 49,242.30  (1-BYC19011910),(2-BYC19011906)

Cliff Woodworth No Driver Listed  18 23 FTATTACK ON COMMAND / 40,000.00

Courtney Burch Shannon Suvaljko  18 24 FTKHUN LEK / 26,139.75  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

Bryan Cousins Kim Prentice  17 25 FTTARSAO / 34,727.50  (1-BYC19011905),(2-BYC19011910)

 181Unique Nominations = 
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Current 

Concession

Points

Current 

Licence 

CodeDisplay Name

Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season 18/19)

Contact Number

R C (Robert) Abercromby DRB  12 0418 190 051

K D (Kyle) Anderson DRB  12 0433 907 067

A L (Amy) Baxter DRB  12 0452 022 996

M D (Michael) Blakemore DRA  8 0448 147 939

J P (Jeff) Bourne DRB  12 0416 778 747

S L (Sheldon) Cook DRB  12 0407 242 000

J B (Joshua) Dunn DRB  12 0411 038 810

I J (Isaac) Edwards DRB  12 0422 861 771

S W (Scott) Elson DRB  12 0457 457 226

M W (Mark) Johnson DRA  8 0426 567 893

J R (Jack) Justins DRA  8 0437 940 463

B L (Bailey) McDonough DRA  8 0439502870

L N (Liam) O'Connor DRB  12 0419 953 567

C R (Clinton) Pearce DRB  12

C L (Corey) Peterson DRA  8 0478 944 011

D M (Deni) Roberts DRA  8 0419 250 048

J F (Joshua) Stampalia DRB  12 0439 691 246

S (Shane) Steele DRB  12 0400 870 555

E J (Emily) Suvaljko DRA  8 0426 598 986

A M (Aimee-Lee) Wood DRB  12 0409 270 542

J A (Jocelyn) Young DRA  4 0403 735 248

M C (Madeleine) Young DRA  8 0413 900 298

 22Total Drivers on Report = 


